

**BID TABULATION**  
**Project: Seckman Road Thru Mastodon Historic Site, STP-7202 (601)**  
**Date: November 27, 2007**

	Bidder			Engineer Est.		Jokerst Paving		Kozeny-Wagner		Gershenson Constr.		L. Krupp		NB West	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
201-30.00	Clearing & Grubbing	ACRE	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,289.00	\$11,289.00	\$23,877.46	\$23,877.46	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,391.00	\$20,391.00	\$28,681.00	\$28,681.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,584.00	\$6,584.00	\$12,255.69	\$12,255.69	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,278.00	\$10,278.00	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00
203-10.00	Class A Excavation	CY	395.00	\$20.00	\$7,900.00	\$12.00	\$4,740.00	\$18.07	\$7,137.65	\$6.35	\$2,508.25	\$8.20	\$3,239.00	\$5.00	\$1,975.00
203-20.00	Class C Excavation	CY	99.00	\$45.00	\$4,455.00	\$90.00	\$8,910.00	\$32.75	\$3,242.25	\$25.00	\$2,475.00	\$85.00	\$8,415.00	\$40.00	\$3,960.00
203-55.00	Embankment In Place	CY	8,497.00	\$20.00	\$169,940.00	\$12.18	\$103,493.46	\$11.62	\$98,735.14	\$10.00	\$84,970.00	\$17.50	\$148,697.50	\$18.00	\$152,946.00
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	CY	296.00	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$4.70	\$1,391.20	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$3.90	\$1,154.40	\$3.00	\$888.00
203-99.07	Granular Embankment	CY	3,019.00	\$20.00	\$60,380.00	\$15.56	\$46,975.64	\$18.50	\$55,851.50	\$13.00	\$39,247.00	\$22.95	\$69,286.05	\$36.00	\$108,684.00
206-30.00	Class 3 Excavation	CY	132.00	\$18.00	\$2,376.00	\$32.40	\$4,276.80	\$4.69	\$619.08	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.90	\$1,438.80	\$10.00	\$1,320.00
206-31.00	Class 3 Excavation in Rock	CY	65.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$95.70	\$6,220.50	\$160.00	\$10,400.00	\$128.00	\$8,320.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
304-01.43	Type 1 Aggregate for Base (4 inches thick)	SY	7,037.00	\$6.50	\$45,740.50	\$2.70	\$18,999.90	\$4.13	\$29,062.81	\$5.30	\$37,296.10	\$6.90	\$48,555.30	\$5.00	\$35,185.00
401-12.09	Bituminous Pav't Mixture PG-64-22, (BP-1)	TONS	1,693.10	\$65.00	\$110,051.50	\$45.00	\$76,189.50	\$51.98	\$88,007.34	\$53.40	\$90,411.54	\$50.00	\$84,655.00	\$50.00	\$84,655.00
401-30.00	Bituminous Pav't Mixture PG-64-22, (Base)	TONS	4,153.40	\$58.00	\$240,897.20	\$47.60	\$197,701.84	\$51.88	\$215,478.39	\$52.25	\$217,015.15	\$52.55	\$218,261.17	\$50.00	\$207,670.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	GALLON	1,020.00	\$3.65	\$3,723.00	\$2.50	\$2,550.00	\$5.28	\$5,385.60	\$4.00	\$4,080.00	\$4.11	\$4,192.20	\$2.75	\$2,805.00
609-10.41	Concrete Gutter Type A	LF	26.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$18.00	\$468.00	\$48.60	\$1,263.60	\$31.00	\$806.00	\$38.35	\$997.10	\$30.00	\$780.00
609-99.03	Curb & Gutter Type B Modified	LF	193.00	\$25.00	\$4,825.00	\$18.00	\$3,474.00	\$21.03	\$4,058.79	\$25.00	\$4,825.00	\$19.75	\$3,811.75	\$20.00	\$3,860.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	MONTH	5.00	\$1,084.47	\$5,422.35	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,371.86	\$6,859.30	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,640.20	\$8,201.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
616-99.01	Construction Staging & Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$19,124.17	\$19,124.17	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,747.00	\$4,747.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$82,179.01	\$82,179.01	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$52,576.00	\$52,576.00	\$16,790.00	\$16,790.00
620-60.00B	4 Inch White Acrylic Waterborne Pav't Marking Paint	LF	9,838.00	\$0.30	\$2,951.40	\$0.20	\$1,967.60	\$0.11	\$1,082.18	\$0.10	\$983.80	\$0.11	\$1,082.18	\$0.25	\$2,459.50
620-60.01B	4 Inch Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pav't Marking Paint	LF	9,404.00	\$0.30	\$2,821.20	\$0.20	\$1,880.80	\$0.11	\$1,034.44	\$0.10	\$940.40	\$0.11	\$1,034.44	\$0.25	\$2,351.00
620-61.01A	Acrylic Waterborne Pav't Marking Paint, Left/Right Arrow	EACH	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$52.83	\$211.32	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
620-61.24	Acrylic Waterborne Pav't Marking Paint, 24 Inch-White	LF	33.00	\$3.00	\$99.00	\$1.50	\$49.50	\$2.11	\$69.63	\$2.00	\$66.00	\$2.20	\$72.60	\$3.00	\$99.00
620-80.64	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 1	EACH	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.57	\$1,057.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying & Staking	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,320.00	\$6,320.00	\$6,867.41	\$6,867.41	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,310.00	\$5,310.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
726-13.12	12 Inch Class III RCP	LF	34.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$56.82	\$1,931.88	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$86.20	\$2,930.80	\$80.00	\$2,720.00
726-13.15	15 Inch Class III RCP	LF	102.00	\$55.00	\$5,610.00	\$60.00	\$6,120.00	\$76.89	\$7,842.78	\$152.00	\$15,504.00	\$91.00	\$9,282.00	\$85.00	\$8,670.00
726-13.18	18 Inch Class III RCP	LF	38.00	\$65.00	\$2,470.00	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$56.69	\$2,154.22	\$142.00	\$5,396.00	\$95.05	\$3,611.90	\$90.00	\$3,420.00
726-13.36	36 Inch Class III RCP	LF	130.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$91.00	\$11,830.00	\$120.01	\$15,601.30	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$69.95	\$9,093.50	\$80.00	\$10,400.00
732-06.36	36 Inch (900MM) Precast Concrete Flared End Section	EACH	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,544.86	\$5,089.72	\$1,207.00	\$2,414.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
805-20.00A	Seeding-Warm Season Mixtures	ACRE	1.20	\$2,055.15	\$2,466.18	\$2,300.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,799.79	\$3,359.75	\$3,200.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,456.00	\$4,147.20	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00
806-10.16	Sediment Control	CY	25.00	\$19.85	\$496.25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$26.42	\$660.50	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
806-10.17	Temporary Seeding & Mulching	ACRE	0.30	\$713.42	\$214.03	\$3,700.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,162.18	\$348.65	\$5,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,782.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00
806-10.19	Silt Fence	LF	2,009.00	\$3.49	\$7,011.41	\$2.20	\$4,419.80	\$2.32	\$4,660.88	\$2.20	\$4,419.80	\$2.40	\$4,821.60	\$3.00	\$6,027.00
806-10.21	Type 1 Ditch Check	EACH	4.00	\$192.89	\$771.56	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.37	\$401.48	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$102.60	\$410.40	\$100.00	\$400.00
806-41.05	Type E Erosion Control Blanket	SY	100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.91	\$1,991.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$8.10	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
903-50.04	Type SHR2L-1 Sign	SF	21.00	\$28.61	\$600.81	\$32.00	\$672.00	\$33.80	\$709.80	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$34.60	\$726.60	\$35.00	\$735.00
903-99.03	Channel Posts	LF	107.00	\$14.00	\$1,498.00	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$12.68	\$1,356.76	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$13.00	\$1,391.00	\$13.00	\$1,391.00
903-99.04	Relocated Signs	SF	11.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$21.13	\$232.43	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$21.60	\$237.60	\$22.00	\$242.00

<b>Total</b>	<b>\$920,620.39</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$583,160.84</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$717,412.61</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$735,797.04</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$746,585.09</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$746,988.50</b>
										shown on bid	\$746,966.50